504519274 08/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4565979 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CEDRIC KETELS	08/23/2017
ROD GOODRICH	08/23/2017
ROBERT C. FITZPATRICK	07/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAURECIA AUTOMOTIVE SEATING, LLC
Street Address:	2800 HIGH MEADOW CIRCLE
City:	AUBURN HILLS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15653880

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (317) 231-7426

Email: DARLA.HOFHEINS@BTLAW.COM **BARNES & THORNBURG LLP Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 11 S MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 47631-265815 NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRIAN K. JARMAN SIGNATURE: /Brian K. Jarman/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/25/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 043400 FRAME: 0252 504519274

	ing submitted for dual purpo		Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	4080
COMBINED I	DECLARATION (37 ATION DATA SHEET	CFR 1.63) FOR UTI T (37 CFR 1.76) AND	LITY OR DESIGN A ASSIGNMENT FO	APPLICATION USING R SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of Invention	ARMREST		Pa	ge 1 of 3
As the below-named in	nventor, I hereby declare that	t:		
This declaration is directly the attached Munited State filed on Ju	application, or ss Application or PCT Interna	ational Application No	15/653,880 ,	
The above-identified a	application was made or auth	norized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an origi	nal joint inventor of a clain	ned invention in this applica	ation.
WHEREAS,F	nurecia Automotive Seating,	LLC	Comedas os "ACCICNEE"	having a place of business at
	4 1 C' 1 1 1 1 17711	n Michigan 49226		•
	ng the entire right, title, and and in and to any Letters Pa	interest in and to the above	re-referenced application a erefrom in the United State	nd any inventions disclosed therein es and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the full a (including the right to Arrangements from the therefrom in the Unite reissues, continuation	and exclusive right to the involution priority under the term of application) and the entire and its territorial poor, substitutions, and renewal	ention in the United States ms of the International Con right, title, and interest in possessions and in any and a is thereof.	and its territorial possession vention and other relevant and to any and all Letters P Il foreign countries and in a	and to any and all divisions,
to issue any and all of same, for the sole use granted, as fully and of that I have full right to in conflict herewith.	f said Letters Patent, when go and benefit of ASSIGNEE, entirely as the same would h o convey the interest herein	ranted, to ASSIGNEE as the its successors and assigns, ave been held by me had the assigned, and that the unde	to the full end of the term fairs assignment and sale not rsigned has not executed, a	ons and any and all foreign countries at, title, and interest in and to the for which said Letters Patent may be been made and hereby covenants and will not execute, any agreement
testify in any legal pr continuation, substitu Patent to be issued to assigns, to obtain and foreign countries.	oceeding, cooperate in every tte, renewal, and reissue appl ASSIGNEE, make all rightl d enforce proper protection for	way possible in obtaining lications, execute all necess ful oaths, and generally do or the INVENTION in the	evidence, sign an lawfur pl ary assignment papers to con- everything possible to aid A United States and its territo	pecting the INVENTION and will apers, execute all divisional, ause any and all of the Letters ASSIGNEE, its successors and rial possessions and in any and all
in order to comply w	ith the rules of the United St	ates Patent and Trademark	Office for recordation of th	
I hereby acknowledg of not more than five	e that any willful false stater (5) years, or both.	nent made in this declaration	on is punishable under 18 U	J.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
	INVENTOR:	And a second second		70/27/7-14
Signature:		The second secon	Date:	78/23/2011
STATE OF)) SS:		
COUNTY OF		5		
	me, a Notary Public in and for s			
	re:			
My Commission Expir	es:		County of Residence	
DMS 10698637v1				

This document is be	ing submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	
COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE			
Title of Invention	ARMREST	Pa	ge 2 of 3
As the below-named in	eventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is dire	application, or s Application or PCT International Applic	ation No. <u>15/653,880</u> ,	
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be n	nade by me.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inven	tor of a claimed invention in this applica	tion.
WHEREAS, Faurecia Automotive Scating, LLC a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 2800 High Meadow Circle, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein ("the INVENTION") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.			
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.			
Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.			
I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
LEGAL NAME OF	NVENTOR: ROD GOO	DDRICH 9/2	23/17
Signature:) /	Date:	
STATE OF COUNTY OF) SS:		
ı	e, a Notary Public in and for said County and S	state, thisday of	
_			
·			
DMS 10698637+1			Marian Ma

PATENT REEL: 043400 FRAME: 0254

This document is be	ing submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	47631-265815 4080	
	COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE			
Title of Invention	ARMREST	Page	e 3 of 3	
As the below-named in	nventor, I hereby declare that:			
	application, or s Application or PCT International Application No.	,	·	
The above-identified a	application was made or authorized to be made by m	e,		
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a cl	aimed invention in this application	on.	
_	urecia Automotive Seating, LLC	C. 14. PAGGGGGGGG	udna a ulaga a Chasaina a a at	
2800 High N	Meadow Circle, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326	referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), ha		
("the INVENTION") a	is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein ("the INVENTION") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.				
to issue any and all of same, for the sole use granted, as fully and e	request the Patent Office officials in the United Sta said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assign ntirely as the same would have been held by me had convey the interest herein assigned, and that the un	s the assignee of my entire right, it is, to the full end of the term for I this assignment and sale not bee	title, and interest in and to the which said Letters Patent may be in made and hereby covenants	
Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.				
I hereby grant the attorion order to comply wit	rney of record the power to insert on this assignmen h the rules of the United States Patent and Tradema	t any further identification which rk Office for recordation of this a	may be necessary or desirable issignment.	
I hereby acknowledge of not more than five (that any will invalue statement made in this declara 5) years, or both	tion is punishable under 18 U.S.	C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment	
LEGAL NAME OF I	INVENTOR: ROBERT C. FITZ	ZPATRICK Date: 7	-31.17	
Signature:		Date:T	71 17	
STATE OF	} ss:			
COUNTY OF	j			
1	e, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this			
Notary Public Signature:				
My Commission Expires		County of Residence:		
DMS 10698637v1			,	

PATENT REEL: 043400 FRAME: 0255